
Office Visits
Communicable Disease Counseling, HIV (includes initial testing, follow‐up visit)
Established Patient–Problem Focused‐Brief
Established Patient–Problem Focused‐Minimal
Established Patient–Problem Focused‐Limited
Established Patient–Problem Focused‐Moderate
Established Patient–Problem Focused‐Extensive
Established Patient–Prevention
New Patient–Prevention
New Patient–Problem Focused‐Minimal
New Patient–Problem Focused‐Limited
New Patient–Problem Focused‐Moderate
New Patient–Problem Focused‐Extensive
Off‐Site Direct Observation Therapy (DOT)

Procedure
Lab Work
Rapid HIV
Rapid Syphilis test
Sexually Transmitted Disease, lab test‐urine (non‐deferrable)
Specimen Collection & Shipping
Tuberculin Skin Tests
Urine Dip Stick
Venipuncture
Wet Mount

Health & Human Services Fees

Communicable Disease Fees

Fee

$12.00
$21.00
$26.00
$16.00
$11.00

Fee

$32.00

Lab Cost + $12.00/specimen collected
$11.00
$15.00

Lab Cost + $12.00/specimen collected

$47.00
$42.00
$53.00
$84.00
$116.00
$26.00

$32.00
$37.00
$47.00
$74.00
$100.00
$37.00



Treatment/Medications
Office Visit 
Office Visit – Moderate Complexity
Administration of Vaccine/Medication 1st Dose
Administration of Vaccine/Medication 2nd dose
Condom(s), (all types)

Gamma Globulin for Hepatitis Close Contact

Immunizations
Pregnancy Test
Other Medications

Inspections
Correctional Institution Inspections
Day Care Inspections
Fraternities/Sororities
School Inspections
Group Care Home Inspections
Mobile Units Licensed by Another Jurisdiction

Food Handlers Certifications
Food Handler Testing Fee
Duplicate
Certificate, Card, and Badge Bundle (Does not include frame)
Food Handler Certificate
Food Handler Laminated Card
Food Handler ID Badge
Framed Certificate

$200.00
$190.00
$190.00
$25.00

Environmental Health Program Fees

Fee
$200.00
$190.00

$15.00
$5.00

$20.00

$10.00
Fee

$5.00

$7.00
$9.00

Acquisition Cost

Acquisition Cost + $30.00  Admin Office Fee + $161.00 
Office Visit Fee

Acquisition Cost + $30.00  Admin Office Fee
$26.00

Acquisition Cost + $161.00 Office Visit Fee

Communicable Disease Fees ‐ Continued

Fee
$161.00
$246.00
$55.56
$15.36



Food Services
Bed & Breakfast
Benevolent Temporary Restaurant
 Administrative Fee

Temporary Event Restaurant Licenses
Temporary Event Restaurant License ‐ Single Event
Temporary Event Restaurant License ‐ Intermittent Event up to 30 days
Temporary Event Restaurant License ‐ School Concession 90‐day license
Temporary Event Restaurant License ‐ Seasonal Event up to 90 days
Temporary Event Restaurant License ‐ Temporary Restaurant Sanitation Kit

Restaurant Licenses
Full Service ‐ 0 ‐ 15 Seats
Full Service ‐ 16‐50 Seats
Full Service ‐ 51‐150 Seats
Full Service ‐ Over 150 Seats
Mobile Units
Warehouse
Commissary
Tobacco Retailer

$310.00
$285.00
$437.00
$200.00

Fee
$684.00
$779.00
$874.00
$1,064.00

$208.00
$45.00
$45.00

$210.00
$15.00

Environmental Health Program Fees ‐ Continued

Fee
$210.00
$210.00
$95.00

Fee



Tourist & Travelers Licenses
Motels ‐ Up to 25 units
Motels ‐ 26 ‐ 50 units
Motels ‐ 51 ‐ 75 units
Motels ‐ 76 ‐ 100 units
Motels ‐ 101 units and over
RV Parks ‐ Up to 25 units
RV Parks  ‐ 26 ‐ 50 units
RV Parks  ‐ 51 ‐ 75 units
RV Parks ‐ 76 ‐ 100 units
RV Parks ‐ 101 units and over
RV Parks ‐ Short Term Campground
Bed & Breakfast
Hostel ‐ 1 ‐ 10 beds
Hostel ‐ 11+ beds
Organizational Camps
Picnic Park
Public Swimming Pools, Spa Pools
Vending Units ‐ 1 ‐ 10 
Vending Units ‐ 11 ‐ 20
Vending Units ‐ 21‐30
Vending Units ‐ 31‐40
Vending Units ‐ 41 ‐ 50
Vending Units ‐ 51 ‐ 75
Vending Units ‐ 76 ‐ 100
Vending Units ‐ 101 ‐ 250
Vending Units ‐ 251 ‐ 500
Vending Units ‐ 501 ‐ 750
Vending Units ‐ 751 ‐ 1,000
Vending Units ‐ 1,001 ‐ 1,500
Vending Units ‐ 1,501 ‐ 2,000
Non‐Refundable Processing Fee

$2,660.00
$3,040.00
$27.00

$494.00
$950.00
$1,330.00
$1,710.00
$2,090.00

$342.00

$475.00 + $0.53 per space
$570.00 + $0.42 per space
$665.00 + $0.42 per space

$665.00 + $3.75 per space over 100
$285.00 + $1.88 per space over 100

$284.00
$352.00
$420.00

$420.00 + $3.00 per unit over 100
$380.00 + $0.53 per space

$437.00

$190.00
$409.00

$228.00
$266.00
$304.00

$95.00
$143.00
$143.00
$570.00
$190.00

$211.00
Fee

Environmental Health Program Fees ‐ Continued



Plan Reviews
Bed & Breakfast Plan Review
Food Service Plan Review/Opening Inspection
Temporary Event Restaurant Operational Review
Swimming, Wading, and Spa Pools ‐  Contruction Permit and Plan Review, including first two 
construction inspections
Swimming, Wading, and Spa Pools ‐ Additional Construction Inspections (each)
Swimming, Wading, and Spa Pools ‐ Tourist Accomodations Plan Review

Loan Review Reviews
Rural Water/Sewage Systems
Other Inspection/Consulation above and beyond normal inspections

Community Health Services
Office Visits
Medical Services
Immunizations
Behavioral Health Services
Client Medical Records Request
Money Management Fee
Methadone Courtesy Dose
Methadone Courtesy Dosing/Set‐Up
MTP Self‐Pay monthly Fee
Oral Medications Supplied, Methadone Only
Replacement Bottle, Methadone

$315.00
$9.00 per dose

$3.00

$53.15 x RVU for each procedure
$20.00 flat fee + $0.25 per page copy charge

$15.00 per month
$15.00
$20.00

Environmental Health Program Fees ‐ Continued

$120.00
$190.00

Fee
$221.00

$190.00 per hour

$285.00
Fee

$380.00
$95.00

$470.00

Fee
$53.15 x RVU for each procedure
$53.15 x RVU for each procedure
See Communicable Disease Fees

Community Health Centers (FQHC) Fees



Dental Services
Add clasp to existing partial denture
Add tooth to existing partial denture
Adjust complete denture ‐ mandibular
Adjust complete denture ‐ maxillary
Adjust partial denture ‐ mandibular
Adjust partial denture ‐ maxillary
Amalgam‐ three surface, primary or permanent
Amalgam‐four or more surfaces, primary or permanent
Amalgam‐one surface, primary or permanent
Amalgam‐primary‐1 surface
Amalgam‐primary‐2 surfaces.
Amalgam‐primary‐3 surfaces.
Amalgam‐primary‐4 or more surfaces.
Amalgam‐two surface, primary or permanent
Apexification / recalcification – initial visit 
Apexification / recalcification – interim medication replacement 
Apexification/recalcification – final visit 
Bitewings‐four films
Bitewing‐single film
Bitewings‐two films
Child prophy with fluoride
Child prophy without fluoride
Complete denture ‐ mandibular
Complete denture ‐ maxillary
Composite resin crown‐primary‐anterior
Composite‐permanent‐posterior ‐ 1 surface
Composite‐permanent‐posterior ‐2 surfaces
Composite‐permanent‐posterior ‐ 3 or more surfaces
Composite‐primary‐posterior ‐ 1 surface

$130.00
$175.00
$81.00

$36.00
$774.00
$774.00
$205.00
$80.00

$29.00
$12.00
$24.00
$50.00

$119.00
$108.00

$107.00

$78.00
$93.00
$115.00
$102.00
$238.00

$124.00
$141.00
$81.00
$66.00

$71.00
$40.00
$40.00
$43.00
$43.00

Fee

Community Health Centers (FQHC) Fees ‐ Continued



Dental Service ‐ Continued
Composite‐primary‐posterior ‐ 2 surfaces
Composite‐primary‐posterior ‐ 3 or more surfaces
Crown buildup, including any pins
Crown buildup‐with retentive post
Endonic Therapy‐ Anterior (excluding final restoration)
Endonic Therapy‐ Bicuspid (excluding final restoration)
Endonic Therapy‐ Molar (excluding final restoration)
Excision of pericoronal gingiva
Extraction of Roots/Per Tooth
Extraction/Per Additional Tooth
Extraction/Single Tooth
Extraoral‐each additional film
Extraoral‐first film
Full mouth debridement to enable perio evaluation
I.V. Sedation
Immediate denture ‐ mandibular
Immediate denture ‐ maxillary
Incision and drainage of abscess‐extraoral soft tissue
Incision and drainage of abscess‐intraoral soft tissue
Incomplete endodontic therapy; inoperable or fractured tooth
Interim complete denture (mandibular)
Interim complete denture (maxillary)
Interim partial denture (mandibular)
Interim partial denture (maxillary)
Intraoral‐complete series (including bitewings)
Intraoral‐occlusal film
Intraoral‐periapical‐each additional film
Intraoral‐periapical‐first film
Labial veneer‐composite‐chairside
Local anesthesia
Local anesthesia not in conjunction with operative or surgical procedures

$10.00
$12.00
$21.00
$250.00
$111.00

$238.00
$238.00
$351.00
$338.00
$67.00

$90.00
$149.00
$228.00

$111.00

$40.00
$107.00
$240.00
$774.00
$774.00

$175.00
$125.00
$85.00
$90.00
$31.00

$107.00
$143.00
$321.00
$369.00
$464.00

$97.00
$154.00

Community Health Centers (FQHC) Fees ‐ Continued

Fee



Dental Service ‐ Continued
Mandibular partial denture ‐ cast metal framework with resin denture bases
Mandibular partial denture ‐ resin base
Maxillary partial denture ‐ cast metal framework with resin denture bases
Maxillary partial denture ‐ resin base
Nitrous Oxide Anesthesia/Per Time Unit Charge
Oral Evaluation (limited)
Oral Evaluation (comprehensive)
Palliative (emergency) treatment of dental pain – minor procedure
Panoramic film
Periodontal maintenance procedures
Periodontal scaling + root planing‐per quadrant
Phophylaxis‐ADULT‐with fluoride treatment
Pin retention‐per tooth, in addition to restoration
Prefabricated resin crown
Prefabricated stainless steel crown – permanent tooth
Prefabricated stainless steel crown–primary tooth
Prophylaxis‐ADULT‐normal or full dentition
Pulp cap – direct (excluding final restoration)
Pulp cap – indirect (excluding final restoration)
Pulp vitality tests
Pulpal debridement, primary and permanent teeth
Pulpal therapy (resorbable filling) – anterior, primary tooth (excluding final restoration )
Pulpal therapy (resorbable filling) – posterior, primary tooth (excluding final restoration)
Rebase complete mandibular denture
Rebase complete maxillary denture
Rebase mandibular partial denture
Rebase maxillary partial denture
Recement crown
Recement inlay
Recementation of space maintainer
Regional block anesthesia $60.00

$379.00
$379.00
$59.00
$60.00
$60.00

$102.00
$379.00
$379.00

$55.00
$55.00
$35.00
$102.00
$102.00

$168.00
$160.00
$81.00

$71.00
$138.00
$82.00
$48.00
$133.00

$19.00
$31.00
$80.00
$98.00
$50.00

$774.00
$774.00
$774.00
$774.00

Community Health Centers (FQHC) Fees ‐ Continued

Fee



Dental Service ‐ Continued
Reline complete mandibular denture (chairside)
Reline complete mandibular denture (laboratory)
Reline complete maxillary denture (chairside)
Reline complete maxillary denture (laboratory)
Reline mandibular partial denture (chairside)
Reline mandibular partial denture (laboratory)
Reline maxillary partial denture (chairside)
Reline maxillary partial denture (laboratory)
Removable unilateral partial denture – one piece cast metal
Removal of impacted tooth – completely bony
Removal of impacted tooth – completely bony, with unusual surgical complications
Removal of impacted tooth – partially bony
Removal of impacted tooth – soft tissue
Repair broken complete denture base
Repair cast framework
Repair or replace broken clasp
Repair resin denture base
Replace broken teeth‐per tooth
Replace missing or broken teeth‐complete denture (each tooth)
Resin‐based – 4 or more surfaces or involving incisal angel (anterior)
Resin based composite – 1 surface, anterior
Resin based composite – 2 surfaces, anterior
Resin‐based composite – 3 surfaces, anterior
Resin‐based composite – 4 or more surfaces, posterior
Resin‐based composite – 1 surface, posterior
Resin‐based composite – 2 surfaces, posterior
Resin‐based composite crown, anterior
Retreatment of previous root canal/Molar
Retreatment of previous root canal/Premolar
Retreatment of root canal therapy/Anterior
Sealant – per tooth

$162.00
$238.00
$238.00
$238.00
$42.00

$116.00
$149.00
$183.00
$86.00
$116.00

$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$180.00
$86.00

$71.00
$71.00
$119.00

Community Health Centers Fees ‐ Continued

Fee

$343.00
$386.00
$279.00
$206.00

$71.00
$238.00
$71.00
$238.00
$52.00

$71.00
$238.00
$71.00
$238.00



Dental Service ‐ Continued
Sedative filling
Space maintainer‐fixed‐bilateral
Space maintainer‐fixed‐unilateral
Space maintainer‐removable‐bilateral
Space maintainer‐removable‐unilateral
Surgical removal of erupted tooth requiring elevation of mucoperiosteal flap and removal of bone and/ 
or section of tooth
Surgical removal of residual tooth roots (cutting procedure)
Suture of recent small wounds up to 5 cm
Temporary crown
Therapeutic pulpotomy (excluding final restoration) – removal of pulp
Tissue conditioning, mandibular
Tissue conditioning, maxillary
Topical application of fluoride‐ADULT‐no prophylaxis
Topical application of fluoride only, child
Treatment of root canal obstruction; non‐surgical access
Trigeminal division block anesthesia

Medication & Supplies
Activity therapy
Drawing blood for specimen
Limited Dental Exam
Midazolam HCL, per 1 mg., injection
Training & Education Services
Visit for drug monitoring

Pharmaceutical Company Drug Assistance
Program Application Fee
Pharmacy Filing Fee

$38.00

Fee

$15.00
$10.00
$23.00
$18.00
$46.00

$578.00
$60.00

Fee

$62.00
$62.00
$28.00
$14.00

$5.00
$10.00 + acquisition cost

$190.00
$256.00
$139.00
$130.00
$107.00

$64.00
$214.00
$167.00
$193.00
$162.00

Community Health Centers Fees ‐ Continued

Fee



Training Materials
Adult Foster Care Training Materials

Services
Custody Evaluation Expert Testimony (up to 4 hours)
Custody Evaluation Expert Testimony (4‐8 hours)
Custody Evaluations
Mediation
Parent Education Class
Youth Diversion Fee

As of 2021.06.24

$30.00 per participant

$250.00
$500.00

$1,500 per case
$150.00 per 90‐minute session

$60.00 per attendee

Fee

Youth Services Fees

Fee
$15.00

Developmental Disabilities Services Fees


