Health & Human Services Fees

Communicable Disease Fees

Office Visits	<u>Fee</u>
Communicable Disease Counseling, HIV (includes initial testing, follow-up visit)	\$32.00
Established Patient–Problem Focused-Brief	\$32.00
Established Patient–Problem Focused-Minimal	\$37.00
Established Patient–Problem Focused-Limited	\$47.00
Established Patient–Problem Focused-Moderate	\$74.00
Established Patient–Problem Focused-Extensive	\$100.00
Established Patient–Prevention	\$37.00
New Patient–Prevention	\$47.00
New Patient–Problem Focused-Minimal	\$42.00
New Patient–Problem Focused-Limited	\$53.00
New Patient–Problem Focused-Moderate	\$84.00
New Patient–Problem Focused-Extensive	\$116.00
Off-Site Direct Observation Therapy (DOT)	\$26.00

<u>Procedure</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Lab Work	Lab Cost + \$12.00/specimen collected
Rapid HIV	\$11.00
Rapid Syphilis test	\$15.00
Sexually Transmitted Disease, lab test-urine (non-deferrable)	Lab Cost + \$12.00/specimen collected
Specimen Collection & Shipping	\$12.00
Tuberculin Skin Tests	\$21.00
Urine Dip Stick	\$26.00
Venipuncture	\$16.00
Wet Mount	\$11.00

Communicable Disease Fees - Continued

<u>Treatment/Medications</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Office Visit	\$161.00
Office Visit – Moderate Complexity	\$246.00
Administration of Vaccine/Medication 1st Dose	\$55.56
Administration of Vaccine/Medication 2nd dose	\$15.36
Condom(s), (all types)	Acquisition Cost
Gamma Globulin for Hepatitis Close Contact	Acquisition Cost + \$30.00 Admin Office Fee + \$161.00 Office Visit Fee
Immunizations	Acquisition Cost + \$30.00 Admin Office Fee
Pregnancy Test	\$26.00
Other Medications	Acquisition Cost + \$161.00 Office Visit Fee

Environmental Health Program Fees

<u>Inspections</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Correctional Institution Inspections	\$200.00
Day Care Inspections	\$190.00
Fraternities/Sororities	\$200.00
School Inspections	\$190.00
Group Care Home Inspections	\$190.00
Mobile Units Licensed by Another Jurisdiction	\$25.00

Food Handlers Certifications	<u>Fee</u>
Food Handler Testing Fee	\$10.00
Duplicate	\$5.00
Certificate, Card, and Badge Bundle (Does not include frame)	\$15.00
Food Handler Certificate	\$5.00
Food Handler Laminated Card	\$7.00
Food Handler ID Badge	\$9.00
Framed Certificate	\$20.00

Environmental Health Program Fees - Continued

<u>Food Services</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Bed & Breakfast	\$208.00
Benevolent Temporary Restaurant	\$45.00
Administrative Fee	\$45.00
Temporary Event Restaurant Licenses	<u>Fee</u>
Temporary Event Restaurant License - Single Event	\$210.00
Temporary Event Restaurant License - Intermittent Event up to 30 days	\$210.00
Temporary Event Restaurant License - School Concession 90-day license	\$95.00
Temporary Event Restaurant License - Seasonal Event up to 90 days	\$210.00
Temporary Event Restaurant License - Temporary Restaurant Sanitation Kit	\$15.00
Restaurant Licenses	<u>Fee</u>
Full Service - 0 - 15 Seats	\$684.00
Full Service - 16-50 Seats	\$779.00
Full Service - 51-150 Seats	\$874.00
Full Service - Over 150 Seats	\$1,064.00
Mobile Units	\$310.00
Warehouse	\$285.00
Commissary	\$437.00
Tobacco Retailer	\$200.00

Environmental Health Program Fees - Continued

Tourist & Travelers Licenses	<u>Fee</u>
Motels - Up to 25 units	\$211.00
Motels - 26 - 50 units	\$284.00
Motels - 51 - 75 units	\$352.00
Motels - 76 - 100 units	\$420.00
Motels - 101 units and over	\$420.00 + \$3.00 per unit over 100
RV Parks - Up to 25 units	\$380.00 + \$0.53 per space
RV Parks - 26 - 50 units	\$475.00 + \$0.53 per space
RV Parks - 51 - 75 units	\$570.00 + \$0.42 per space
RV Parks - 76 - 100 units	\$665.00 + \$0.42 per space
RV Parks - 101 units and over	\$665.00 + \$3.75 per space over 100
RV Parks - Short Term Campground	\$285.00 + \$1.88 per space over 100
Bed & Breakfast	\$95.00
Hostel - 1 - 10 beds	\$143.00
Hostel - 11+ beds	\$143.00
Organizational Camps	\$570.00
Picnic Park	\$190.00
Public Swimming Pools, Spa Pools	\$409.00
Vending Units - 1 - 10	\$190.00
Vending Units - 11 - 20	\$228.00
Vending Units - 21-30	\$266.00
Vending Units - 31-40	\$304.00
Vending Units - 41 - 50	\$342.00
Vending Units - 51 - 75	\$437.00
Vending Units - 76 - 100	\$494.00
Vending Units - 101 - 250	\$950.00
Vending Units - 251 - 500	\$1,330.00
Vending Units - 501 - 750	\$1,710.00
Vending Units - 751 - 1,000	\$2,090.00
Vending Units - 1,001 - 1,500	\$2,660.00
Vending Units - 1,501 - 2,000	\$3,040.00
Non-Refundable Processing Fee	\$27.00

Environmental Health Program Fees - Continued

<u>Plan Reviews</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Bed & Breakfast Plan Review	\$285.00
Food Service Plan Review/Opening Inspection	\$380.00
Temporary Event Restaurant Operational Review	\$95.00
Swimming, Wading, and Spa Pools - Contruction Permit and Plan Review, including first two construction inspections	\$470.00
Swimming, Wading, and Spa Pools - Additional Construction Inspections (each)	\$120.00
Swimming, Wading, and Spa Pools - Tourist Accomodations Plan Review	\$190.00

<u>Loan Review Reviews</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Rural Water/Sewage Systems	\$221.00
Other Inspection/Consulation above and beyond normal inspections	\$190.00 per hour

Community Health Centers (FQHC) Fees

Community Health Services	<u>Fee</u>
Office Visits	\$53.15 x RVU for each procedure
Medical Services	\$53.15 x RVU for each procedure
Immunizations	See Communicable Disease Fees
Behavioral Health Services	\$53.15 x RVU for each procedure
Client Medical Records Request	\$20.00 flat fee + \$0.25 per page copy charge
Money Management Fee	\$15.00 per month
Methadone Courtesy Dose	\$15.00
Methadone Courtesy Dosing/Set-Up	\$20.00
MTP Self-Pay monthly Fee	\$315.00
Oral Medications Supplied, Methadone Only	\$9.00 per dose
Replacement Bottle, Methadone	\$3.00

Community Health Centers (FQHC) Fees - Continued

<u>Dental Services</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Add clasp to existing partial denture	\$107.00
Add tooth to existing partial denture	\$71.00
Adjust complete denture - mandibular	\$40.00
Adjust complete denture - maxillary	\$40.00
Adjust partial denture - mandibular	\$43.00
Adjust partial denture - maxillary	\$43.00
Amalgam- three surface, primary or permanent	\$124.00
Amalgam-four or more surfaces, primary or permanent	\$141.00
Amalgam-one surface, primary or permanent	\$81.00
Amalgam-primary-1 surface	\$66.00
Amalgam-primary-2 surfaces.	\$78.00
Amalgam-primary-3 surfaces.	\$93.00
Amalgam-primary-4 or more surfaces.	\$115.00
Amalgam-two surface, primary or permanent	\$102.00
Apexification / recalcification – initial visit	\$238.00
Apexification / recalcification – interim medication replacement	\$119.00
Apexification/recalcification – final visit	\$108.00
Bitewings-four films	\$29.00
Bitewing-single film	\$12.00
Bitewings-two films	\$24.00
Child prophy with fluoride	\$50.00
Child prophy without fluoride	\$36.00
Complete denture - mandibular	\$774.00
Complete denture - maxillary	\$774.00
Composite resin crown-primary-anterior	\$205.00
Composite-permanent-posterior - 1 surface	\$80.00
Composite-permanent-posterior -2 surfaces	\$130.00
Composite-permanent-posterior - 3 or more surfaces	\$175.00
Composite-primary-posterior - 1 surface	\$81.00

Community Health Centers (FQHC) Fees - Continued

Dental Service - Continued	<u>Fee</u>
Composite-primary-posterior - 2 surfaces	\$97.00
Composite-primary-posterior - 3 or more surfaces	\$154.00
Crown buildup, including any pins	\$107.00
Crown buildup-with retentive post	\$143.00
Endonic Therapy- Anterior (excluding final restoration)	\$321.00
Endonic Therapy- Bicuspid (excluding final restoration)	\$369.00
Endonic Therapy- Molar (excluding final restoration)	\$464.00
Excision of pericoronal gingiva	\$175.00
Extraction of Roots/Per Tooth	\$125.00
Extraction/Per Additional Tooth	\$85.00
Extraction/Single Tooth	\$90.00
Extraoral-each additional film	\$31.00
Extraoral-first film	\$40.00
Full mouth debridement to enable perio evaluation	\$107.00
I.V. Sedation	\$240.00
Immediate denture - mandibular	\$774.00
Immediate denture - maxillary	\$774.00
Incision and drainage of abscess-extraoral soft tissue	\$90.00
Incision and drainage of abscess-intraoral soft tissue	\$149.00
Incomplete endodontic therapy; inoperable or fractured tooth	\$228.00
Interim complete denture (mandibular)	\$238.00
Interim complete denture (maxillary)	\$238.00
Interim partial denture (mandibular)	\$351.00
Interim partial denture (maxillary)	\$338.00
Intraoral-complete series (including bitewings)	\$67.00
Intraoral-occlusal film	\$10.00
Intraoral-periapical-each additional film	\$12.00
Intraoral-periapical-first film	\$21.00
Labial veneer-composite-chairside	\$250.00
Local anesthesia	\$111.00
Local anesthesia not in conjunction with operative or surgical procedures	\$111.00

Community Health Centers (FQHC) Fees - Continued

<u>Dental Service - Continued</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Mandibular partial denture - cast metal framework with resin denture bases	\$774.00
Mandibular partial denture - resin base	\$774.00
Maxillary partial denture - cast metal framework with resin denture bases	\$774.00
Maxillary partial denture - resin base	\$774.00
Nitrous Oxide Anesthesia/Per Time Unit Charge	\$19.00
Oral Evaluation (limited)	\$31.00
Oral Evaluation (comprehensive)	\$80.00
Palliative (emergency) treatment of dental pain – minor procedure	\$98.00
Panoramic film	\$50.00
Periodontal maintenance procedures	\$71.00
Periodontal scaling + root planing-per quadrant	\$138.00
Phophylaxis-ADULT-with fluoride treatment	\$82.00
Pin retention-per tooth, in addition to restoration	\$48.00
Prefabricated resin crown	\$133.00
Prefabricated stainless steel crown – permanent tooth	\$168.00
Prefabricated stainless steel crown–primary tooth	\$160.00
Prophylaxis-ADULT-normal or full dentition	\$81.00
Pulp cap – direct (excluding final restoration)	\$55.00
Pulp cap – indirect (excluding final restoration)	\$55.00
Pulp vitality tests	\$35.00
Pulpal debridement, primary and permanent teeth	\$102.00
Pulpal therapy (resorbable filling) – anterior, primary tooth (excluding final restoration)	\$102.00
Pulpal therapy (resorbable filling) – posterior, primary tooth (excluding final restoration)	\$102.00
Rebase complete mandibular denture	\$379.00
Rebase complete maxillary denture	\$379.00
Rebase mandibular partial denture	\$379.00
Rebase maxillary partial denture	\$379.00
Recement crown	\$59.00
Recement inlay	\$60.00
Recementation of space maintainer	\$60.00
Regional block anesthesia	\$60.00

Community Health Centers Fees - Continued

Dental Service - Continued	<u>Fee</u>
Reline complete mandibular denture (chairside)	\$71.00
Reline complete mandibular denture (laboratory)	\$238.00
Reline complete maxillary denture (chairside)	\$71.00
Reline complete maxillary denture (laboratory)	\$238.00
Reline mandibular partial denture (chairside)	\$71.00
Reline mandibular partial denture (laboratory)	\$238.00
Reline maxillary partial denture (chairside)	\$71.00
Reline maxillary partial denture (laboratory)	\$238.00
Removable unilateral partial denture – one piece cast metal	\$52.00
Removal of impacted tooth – completely bony	\$343.00
Removal of impacted tooth – completely bony, with unusual surgical complications	\$386.00
Removal of impacted tooth – partially bony	\$279.00
Removal of impacted tooth – soft tissue	\$206.00
Repair broken complete denture base	\$71.00
Repair cast framework	\$71.00
Repair or replace broken clasp	\$119.00
Repair resin denture base	\$71.00
Replace broken teeth-per tooth	\$71.00
Replace missing or broken teeth-complete denture (each tooth)	\$71.00
Resin-based – 4 or more surfaces or involving incisal angel (anterior)	\$180.00
Resin based composite – 1 surface, anterior	\$86.00
Resin based composite – 2 surfaces, anterior	\$116.00
Resin-based composite – 3 surfaces, anterior	\$149.00
Resin-based composite – 4 or more surfaces, posterior	\$183.00
Resin-based composite – 1 surface, posterior	\$86.00
Resin-based composite – 2 surfaces, posterior	\$116.00
Resin-based composite crown, anterior	\$162.00
Retreatment of previous root canal/Molar	\$238.00
Retreatment of previous root canal/Premolar	\$238.00
Retreatment of root canal therapy/Anterior	\$238.00
Sealant – per tooth	\$42.00

Community Health Centers Fees - Continued

<u>Dental Service - Continued</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Sedative filling	\$64.00
Space maintainer-fixed-bilateral	\$214.00
Space maintainer-fixed-unilateral	\$167.00
Space maintainer-removable-bilateral	\$193.00
Space maintainer-removable-unilateral	\$162.00
Surgical removal of erupted tooth requiring elevation of mucoperiosteal flap and removal of bone and/	
or section of tooth	\$190.00
Surgical removal of residual tooth roots (cutting procedure)	\$256.00
Suture of recent small wounds up to 5 cm	\$139.00
Temporary crown	\$130.00
Therapeutic pulpotomy (excluding final restoration) – removal of pulp	\$107.00
Tissue conditioning, mandibular	\$62.00
Tissue conditioning, maxillary	\$62.00
Topical application of fluoride-ADULT-no prophylaxis	\$28.00
Topical application of fluoride only, child	\$14.00
Treatment of root canal obstruction; non-surgical access	\$578.00
Trigeminal division block anesthesia	\$60.00
Medication & Supplies	<u>Fee</u>
Activity therapy	\$15.00
Drawing blood for specimen	\$10.00
Limited Dental Exam	\$23.00
Midazolam HCL, per 1 mg., injection	\$18.00
Training & Education Services	\$46.00
Visit for drug monitoring	\$38.00
Pharmaceutical Company Drug Assistance	<u>Fee</u>
Program Application Fee	\$5.00
Pharmacy Filing Fee	\$10.00 + acquisition cost

Developmental Disabilities Services Fees

<u>Training Materials</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Adult Foster Care Training Materials	\$15.00

Youth Services Fees

<u>Services</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Custody Evaluation Expert Testimony (up to 4 hours)	\$250.00
Custody Evaluation Expert Testimony (4-8 hours)	\$500.00
Custody Evaluations	\$1,500 per case
Mediation	\$150.00 per 90-minute session
Parent Education Class	\$60.00 per attendee
Youth Diversion Fee	\$30.00 per participant

As of 2021.06.24